CITY	OF CHENOA
CITY	OF CHENOA

ORD	INIAN	ICE :	NΩ	
UKD	IINAI	NC.E.	INU).	

## AN ORDINANCE CHANGING FROM A 2-WAY STOP TO A 4-WAY STOP AT THE INTERSECTION OF DIVISION AND FULLER STREETS WITHIN THE CITY OF CHENOA

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHENOA

1 HIS	DAY OF		, 2020
Published	in pamphlet for	rm by autho	ority of the
City Council of the	he City of Chen	ioa, McLea	n County, Illino
this	day of		, 2020

ORD	TNA	NCF	NO	
UKD	$\mathbf{H} \mathbf{A}$	NCL	NU.	

## AN ORDINANCE CHANGING FROM A 2-WAY STOP TO A 4-WAY STOP AT THE INTERSECTION OF DIVISION AND FULLER STREETS WITHIN THE CITY OF CHENOA

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHENOA, McLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1: It shall be unlawful to drive any vehicle into the intersection of Division and Fuller streets within the City of Chenoa without first bringing such vehicle to a full stop in all directions at the intersection of Division Street and Fuller Street. The following, therefore, shall be enacted:

- A. A 4-Way Stop shall be implemented for the intersection of DIVISION Street and FULLER Street in Chenoa, Illinois.
- B. Proper Signage is to be placed along DIVISION Street both northbound and southbound.
- C. Proper Signage is to be placed along FULLER Street both eastbound and westbound.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication according to law.

Passed by the City Council	of the City of Chenoa this day of	, 2020.
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk	-	

STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) SS.
COUNTY OF McLEAN	)
	<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
	hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of unty and State aforesaid, and as such City Clerk I am the keeper of the Council of said City.
Ordinance No, (AN 4-WAY STOP AT THE IN WITHIN THE CITY OF C at its regularly convened meet ordinance as passed was sign	oregoing attached Ordinance is a full, true and correct copy of N ORDINANCE CHANGING FROM A 2-WAY STOP TO A TERSECTION OF DIVISION AND FULLER STREETS (HENOA), duly adopted and passed by the City Council of said City eting held on the day of, 2020, and that the ned by the Mayor of said City on said day, all as the same appears in y Council of said City in my care and custody.
The pamphlet form of thereof, was prepared, and a commencing on passage. Copies of the Ordin office of the municipal clerk.	f Ordinance No, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet copy of the Ordinance was posted in the municipal building,, 2020, and continuing for at least ten days after ance were also available for public inspection upon request in the
IN WITNESS WHER, 2020.	REOF, I have hereunto affixed by official signature this day of
	City Clerk